Besitzart

Privatwald
Korperschaftswald
Staatswald
Bundeswald

Gesamtwald

Sturm
[Efm.o.R.]*
1.577
106
294

1.979

[%]
+69
+24
-33
-90
+34

Schnee

[Efm.o.R.]*

662
18
9

0
689

[%]
+1243
+177
-26
-100
+913

Insekten
[Efm.o.R.]*
4.308

470

2.131

49

6.958

[%]
+55
+26
+91
+110
+62

Trockenheit

[Efm.o.R.]*

731
142
145
6
1023

[%]
+12
+113
+303
+155
+35

Pilzbefall
[Efm.o.R.]*

426
34
182

647

[%]
+72
-29
+64

+5
+58

Summe
[Efm.o.R.]*
7.703
/70
2.761
62
11.296

[%]
+65
+33
+61
+27
+61



